Miniature
profile rail guides
The SKF® brand now stands for more
than ever before, and means more to
you as a valued customer.
While SKF maintains its leadership
as the hallmark of quality bearings
throughout the world, new dimensions

P
31 2
Order designation
8
The following designation system should be used for inquiries and orders.
Plastic end-stop
Steel end-stop
Single rail system
Parallel rail system
Accuracy class
of the rail
Rail track length
Clearance
Light clearance up to light preload
Preloaded system
Number of carriages
Carriage without seals
Carriage with seals
Standard carriage
Long carriage
Size 7
Size 9
Size 12
Size 15
System (carriage and rail)
Carriage
Rail
Standard rail
Wide rail
Miniature profile rail
9
Mounting details
The illustration opposite shows the
ideal mounting arrangement for min-
iature profile rail guides. Carriage
and rail can be mounted at both
sides, but their datum planes should
be on the same side of the system.
To ensure a neat abutment to the
adjacent edges, these should feature
a relief fillet.
The opposite table shows the maxi-
mum tightening torques for fixing
bolts depending on the thread size.
Permissible height deviation in transverse direction Ha
Permissible height deviation in longitudinal direction Hb
Ideal mounting
arrangement
Thread size Maximum tightening torque
Ncm
M 2 32
M 3 110
M 4 260
M 5 510
Tightening torque of fixing bolts
Ha = A · Z
Ha = permissible height deviation (mm)
A = distance of rails (mm)
Z = calculation factor T0 3,0 · 10-4
T1/T2 1,5 · 10-4
Hb = B · 7 · 10-5
Hb = permissible height deviation (mm)
B = distance of carriages (mm)
Lubrication
10